GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1075
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2004

DILAPIDATED CONDITION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO.24
Rawat Shri Kamla Prasad

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the attention of the Government has been drawn towards the dilapidated condition of National Highway No.24;
(b) if so, whether efforts are being made by the Government for widening and properly constructing the National Highway No.24;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA )
(a) National Highway No.24 is in traffic worthy condition.
(b) to (d) This National Highway is already four lane from Delhi to Hapur . Four laning of Hapur-Moradabad section of NH is targeted to

be completed by December, 2007. Lucknow-Sitapur section of this NH has been identified for four laning under Built Operate &
Transfer (B.O.T.) scheme, which is targeted to be completed by December, 2008 subject to response of the bids under BOT.
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